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This document has been prepared by PJSC ñAeroflotò(the ñCompanyò). By attending the meeting where the presentation is made, or by reading the

presentation slides, you agree to the following.

This document does not constitute or form part of any advertisement of securities, any offer or invitation to sell or issue or any solicitation of any offer to

purchase or subscribe for, any securities of the Company in any jurisdiction, nor shall it or any part of it nor the fact of its presentation or distribution form

the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or investment decision.

No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information contained in this document or on assumptions made as to its completeness.

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is given by the Company, its subsidiaries or any of their respective advisers, officers, employees or

agents, as to the accuracy of the information or opinions or for any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of this presentation or its

contents.

This document may include forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements include matters that are not historical facts or statements

regarding the Companyôsintentions, beliefs or current expectations concerning, among other things, the Companyôsresults of operations, financial

condition, liquidity, prospects, growth, strategies, and the market in which the Company operates. By their nature, forwarding-looking statements involve

risks and uncertainties because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future. The Company cautions you

that forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and that the Companyôsactual results of operations, financial condition and

liquidity and the development of the market in which the Company operates may differ materially from those made in or suggested by the forward-

looking statements contained in this document. The Company does not undertake any obligation to review or confirm expectations or estimates or to

update any forward-looking statements to reflect events that occur or circumstances that arise after the date of this presentation.

Disclaimer



3

36.6 bn

34.5 bn10.3 mln

PAX

+ 6.6 %

ASK

+ 6.1 %

PASSENGER LOAD

FACTORĭ 

+ 0.4 p.p. + 8.5 %

103 bn
112 bn

Revenue (RUB)

Q1 2017 Q1 2018

ĭ Immaterial deviations throughout the presentation are explained by rounding

78.5%78.0%

Å In Q1 2018, Aeroflot Group has continued operational development via expanding capacity on
the back of opportunities provided by the market.

Å Capacity growth allowed Aeroflot to increase number of passengers transported as well as
boost revenues while keeping PLF in the positive territory.

Aeroflot Group Q1 2018 Highlights

11.0 mln
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Aeroflot Group Business Seasonality

Å Russian air transportation market shows highly pronounced seasonality which influences 

quarterly results of Aeroflot Group business.

Source: Company data

Million PAX

Passenger Traffic Passenger Revenue (Sch. + Charter) Blended yield (Sch. + Charter)

Billion RUB RUB/RPK

10.3

12.7

15.4

11.8

11.0

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018

Passenger traffic, million PAX

87.2

113.6

149.7

107.9

96.9

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018

Passenger revenue, billion RUB

3.24

3.50

3.74

3.50

3.37

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018

Passenger yield (blended), RUB/RPK

Share of each quarter in 12M 2017 results

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018

21% 25% 31% 24% n/m

Share of each quarter in 12M 2017 results

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018

19% 25% 33% 24% n/m

Q1 2018 yield deviation

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018

4% (4)% (10)% (4)% -
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0.17 

2.28 

0.65 0.43 

3.83 

2.97 

1.41 

0.81 

UK USA Turkey Russia

39.2 
46.3 

52.6 
56.4 

62.6 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

110.7 103.1 97.9 101.4 102.3 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

é from airlines on domestic routesRailways facing increasing competitioné

Notes: (1) Total local and foreign carriersô traffic

Sources: FAAT, Aeroflot estimates

Russian Air Transportation Market: Room for Growth

Total CAGR 4.5% 

International ï(1.3)% | Domestic ï12.4%

Despite fast growth of the recent years,
Russian airline industry still has
promising growth prospects compared
to European & US markets

Change
FY16-17

31.7%

11.0%

(5.1)%
(6.9)%

3.6%

10.9%

10.8%

17.9%

RZD long-haul rail traffic (mln PAX) Domestic air traffic (mln PAX)

(2) Airline PAX per capita per year, as of 2017

Sources: FAAT, Aeroflot estimates

0.17

Domestic PAX per capita

2.28

0.65 0.43

x.xx

(5.0)%

13.6%

20.3%

ÅRussian market is well positioned for long-term growth on the back of still low penetration, additional potential from 

ongoing structural changes and increasing propensity to travel by air  as well as advantageous geographical 

location.

Russian Total Passenger Traffic Growth, mln PAX(1) Trips per Capita (2)

0.8%

7.3%

Long-distance rail routes low over 10
mln PAX in the recent 5 years and
over 30 mln PAX over a decade

Domestic air traffic growth at a much
higher pace than other means of
transportation

39.2 46.3 52.6 56.4 62.6

64.4 65.5 54.7 46.4
61.1

103.7
111.8 107.3 102.8

123.7

0.0

50.0

100.0

150.0

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Domestic Routes International Routes
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11.0

3.2

1.6 1.8

3.4
4.6

Aeroflot
Group

S7 Group Ural Airlines UTair Group Foreign
Carriers

Others

5.7 6.1

4.6 4.9

10.3 11.0

Q1 2017 Q1 2018

25.2 27.6

18.3
22.6

43.4
50.1

2016 2017

56.4 62.6

46.4
61.1

102.8

123.7

2016 2017

Competitive Dynamics

Source: TCH, Company estimates

Note: Incl. foreign carriersô traffic.

Passenger Traffic: Market vs Aeroflot Group Changein Airlinesô Passenger Numbers

mln PAX, Q1 2018

Q1 2017

Market Share (PAX)

Q1 2018

+0.7

+0.2
+0.2

+1.0

Increase in PAX million

Source: TCH, Rosaviatsia, Company estimates / 1 UTair Group includes UTair, Utair-Cargo and Turuhan

Foreign Airlines Other Russian Airlines

-2.5 p.p.

6.6%

6.5%

6.8%

10.8%

15.3%

23.9% Total Market 18.1%

37.1% International 22.0%

12.0% Domestic 14.7%

Russian Air Transportation Market (million PAX)

inc. PAX of Russian and Foreign Carriers and int. transit PAX

Aeroflot Group (million PAX)

10.9%

31.7%

9.7%

23.3%

Market Dynamics Net of Aeroflot Group

ÅAeroflot Group continued to deliver growth on further recovering market increasing PAX by 6.6% with acceleration on both

domestic and international routes.

20.3%

ñCleanò Market Share of Aeroflot Group (Net of Intl.-Intl. Transit Traffic)

42.9% Aeroflot Group 40.3%

1

+0.3

+0.5

12.9%

15.4%

12.2 13.5 

10.4 12.0 

22.6
25.6

Q1 2017 Q1 2018

International Routes

Domestic Routes

45.5%

12.9%

6.8%

5.9%

13.0%

15.9%

43.0%

12.4%
6.9%

6.5%

13.4%

17.9%
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25.3 %

42.5 %

36.1 %

20.7 %

15.3 %
13.4% 12.2%

7.4%

12.7%
10.8%

18.6% 25.7% 20.5% 16.4% 12.9%

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018

International Domestic

Passenger Traffic (Russian and Foreign Carriers) Capacity (Russian and Foreign Carriers)

Continuing Market Recovery

Change in PAX traffic y-o-y, % Change in ASK y-o-y, %

Capacity (Russian Carriers) Passenger Load Factor (Russian Carriers)

ÅBeginning of 2018 is marked by further market recovery on the back of higher demand in both international and 
domestic segments.

Change in PLF y-o-y, percentage pointsChange in ASK y-o-y, %

Source: SRS for foreign carriers, Rosaviatsia for domestic carriers, Company calculations

ASK is calculated based on published RPK and PLF data
Source: TCH, Company calculations

Source: Rosaviatsia, Company calculations

ASK is calculated based on published RPK and PLF data

Total market

Source: Rosaviatsia, Company calculations

Quarterly PLF is calculated based on published RPK and PLF data

(2.5)%

13.0%

21.8%

14.6%

16.9%

19.6%
21.0%

17.2%

11.9%

16.4%

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018
Foreign carriers Russian carriers

24.7%

33.4%

28.8%

17.6%
16.4%

14.0%

9.3%

5.9% 6.2%

16.4%

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018
International Domestic

5.0 

3.8 

0.9 0.8 
0.3 

(0.3)

1.6 

0.3 

3.7 

(3.5)

Q1 2017 Q2 2017 Q3 2017 Q4 2017 Q1 2018

International Domestic



9

1. Market Update

2. Aeroflot Group Overview

3. Aeroflot Group Operating Performance 

4. Network and Schedule Overview 

5. Fleet Overview

6. Financial Performance

7. Capital Structure and Liquidity

8. Appendix



10

67.3%

Aeroflot Group Multi-Brand Strategy

1 PAX contribution as of 3M 2018. Absolute number of passengers  in million in green circle

Å Flagship carrier

Å Premium product (4 Stars)

Å High income and middle class

Å Hub and spoke model

Å Regional and leisure product 

Focus on domestic  flights

Å Selected international routes, 

mostly out of VKO airport in 

Moscow

Å Charter operations

Premium

Regional 
and Charter 

Regional / 
Far-East

Low Cost

Business Model Focus Airport PAX Contribution1Brand PAX Growth

Q1 2018

7.0 7.4

7.4

+5.4%

2.0 1.9

1.0

1.4

(6.7)%

+42.2%

0.30 0.33

+7.8%

3M 2017 3M 2018

3M 2017 3M 2018

3M 2017 3M 2018

3M 2017 3M 2018

17.0%

12.8%

3.0%

1.9

1.4

0.3

Å Moscow 

(Sheremetyevo)

Å Saint-Petersburg 

(Pulkovo)

Å Moscow (Vnukovo)

Å Vladivostok, 

Khabarovsk, 

Yuzhno-Sakhalinsk

Å Moscow (Vnukovo)
Å Short and mid-haul flights

Å Mostly domestic segment, 

selected international 

routes

Å Point-to-point carriage

Å The Far East airline flying on 

short- and mid-haul direct 

international and domestic 

routes

Å Flights to remote cities (local 

flights)

ÅSimplified multi-brand product offering to capture customers in every market segment: from premium to low-cost.

ÅAeroflot and Pobedaïkey engines of the Groupïboth increased traffic by approximately 0.4 million PAX
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Overview of the Initiative

ÅMid-single digit decline in PAX traffic in Q1 2018 due to efforts to maximize operational and financial efficiency in 

low season.

ÅPlans to catch up with the annual goals during high season.

Rossiya Airline: Q1 Highlights

PLF: international and domestic (%)Passengers: international and domestic (mln PAX)

Mix of Scheduled and Charter Operations

2,0

0,5

1,4

1,9

0,6

1,3

Total International Domestic

3M 2017 3M 2018

76,8%

90,2%

68,1%

82,2%
90,9%

74,6%

Total International Domestic

3M 2017 3M 2018

(6.7%)

10.5%

(13.3%)

5.3 p.p.
0.7 p.p.

6.5 p.p.

Scheduled
76%

Charter
24%

Scheduled
74%

Charter
26%

PAX, Q1 2017 PAX, Q1 2018

Launched direct flight from St.Petersburg to London (Gatwick)

A-la-carte menu for own flights in VKO

Plans to move operations to SVO in 2019

Intelligent capacity management to increase efficiency (domestic routes)

Continued growth in international segment backed by leisure demand
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Network 

ÅOperating from Vnukovo airport (3rd Moscow airport by PAX)

ÅNetwork comprising 62 routes (38 unique for the Group)

ÅAdditional expansion to international destinations (10 countries)

Fleet

Å18 Boeing 737-800 NG (31.03.2018)

ÅPlans for 6 more aircraft to be delivered in 2018

ÅSingle class cabin

Å189 seats per plane

Key features

and 

achievements in 

Q1 2018

Å1.4 million PAX in Q1 2018 (+42.2% y-o-y)
ÅRecord high Q1 PLF of 93.1% (+1.5 p.p. y-o-y)
ÅInternational PPK is 25% of total Pobeda traffic
ÅActive development of intra-region flights, and international flights from 
the regions

2022 Goals
Å45 aircraft
Åc. 15-16 mln PAX

Improving Load Factor

Overview of Pobeda

ÅPobeda, the only Russian LCC, is a timely value proposition to cost conscious passengers.

Pobeda Airline: Three Full Years of Successful Operations

Growing Passenger Flows

thousand PAX

Pobedaôs Network (Summer 2018)

Routes from Moscow Routes from Rostov

Gelenzhik

Rostov

Nazran

Makhachkala

Astrakhan

Volgograd

Kazan

Perm

Ufa

Chelyabinsk

Ekaterinburg
Tyumen

Surgut

Novosibirsk

Bergamo

Bratislava

Cologne

Memmingen

Girona

Samara

Cheboksary

LarnacaPaphos

Tivat

Nab. Chelny

Saint Petersburg

Nalchik

Moscow

Vladikavkaz

Routes from St.-Petersburg

PLF, %

Tbilisi

Route from Makhachkala

Routes from Ekaterinburg

Krasnoyarsk

Gyumri 

Anapa

Sochi

Alanya

Pisa

Routes from Sochi

Route from Krasnoyarsk

Baden-Baden

Istanbul

Ulan-Ude, 

Irkutsk

345.5 303.1 337.1

985.7

479.7 429.1 492.9

1,401.7

Jan Feb Mar Q1
2017 2018

38.8% 41.6% 46.2%

42.2%

92.3%

91.0%
91.5% 91.6%

94.2%

93.0%

92.2%

93.1%

Jan Feb Mar Q1
2017 2018

+1.9 p.p.

+2.0 p.p.

+0.7 p.p.

+1.5 p.p.

Karlovy Vary

Leipzig

Reus

Venice

Kaliningrad

Batumi
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40 

80 

Sheremetyevo development planEvolution of key operating indicators (max. theoretical capacity)

Source: Sheremetyevo press-center, aviation explorer, public sources
Note:1 Actual passenger traffic of 2017          2 According to IATA Methodology

New Terminal B Highlights New infrastructure objects launched in 2018

Terminal B Interterminal tunnel Express train

20262017

2018

2019

2021

2024

Terminal C-2

Terminal C
Terminal B

Warehouse

Cargo 

Terminals

Runway-3

Runway-2

Runway-1

Fuel-filling 

Complex

Terminal D

Terminal F
Interterminal TunnelTerminal E

m
m

 p
a
x

Annual pax

capacity

Flights per 

hour2

55 

90 

fl
ig

h
ts

Infrastructure Expansion to Support Future Growth

ÅAeroflot has started transferring domestic flights to the new Terminal B starting from May. During the first stage, expected to

finish on 1 June 2018, the Company will transfer 46 return flights to the new terminal.

Capacity ï20 mln PAX (4,200 PAX per hour)

Size ï110 thd sqm

New technologies implemented in the new terminal 

Connected to terminal E via interteminal tunnels

1
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ÅStrong operating results in Q1 2018: growing PAX flows and PLF on the back of balanced capacity expansion.

Operating Data ïQ1 2018

Indicator Unit

Aeroflot airline Aeroflot Group

Q1 2017 Q1 2018 Y-o-Y Q1 2017 Q1 2018 Y-o-Y

Passenger Traffic th PAX 7,015 7,394 5.4% 10,302 10,985 6.6% 

International Routes th PAX 3,754 3,899 3.9% 4,578 4,888 6.8% 

Domestic Routes th PAX 3,262 3,495 7.1% 5,724 6,097 6.5% 

Passenger Turnover mln pkm 20,059 20,975 4.6% 26,934 28,743 6.7%

International Routes mln pkm 13,760 14,325 4.1% 16,531 17,568 6.3% 

Domestic Routes mln pkm 6,299 6,651 5.6% 10,403 11,175 7.4% 

Passenger Capacity mln ASK 25,805 27,419 6.3% 34,510 36,624 6.1% 

International Routes mln ASK 17,723 18,912 6.7% 20,847 22,504 7.9% 

Domestic Routes mln ASK 8,082 8,507 5.3% 13,663 14,120 3.3% 

Passenger Load Factor % 77.7% 76.5% (1.2) p.p. 78.0% 78.5% 0.4 p.p.

International Routes % 77.6% 75.7% (1.9) p.p. 79.3% 78.1% (1.2) p.p.

Domestic Routes % 77.9% 78.2% 0.3 p.p. 76.1% 79.1% 3.0 p.p.

Tonne-Kilometres mln tkm 2,031 2,112 4.0% 2,683 2,857 6.5% 

International Routes mln tkm 1,399 1,451 3.8% 1,650 1,752 6.2% 

Domestic Routes mln tkm 633 661 4.4% 1,032 1,105 7.0% 

Revenue Flights flights 55,507 60,232 8.5% 82,350 88,538 7.5% 

International Routes flights 28,029 30,259 8.0% 33,765 36,869 9.2% 

Domestic Routes flights 27,478 29,973 9.1% 48,585 51,669 6.3% 

Flight Hours hours 162,023 174,577 7.7% 224,959 241,954 7.6% 
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Q1 2018 Operating Data by Region (Scheduled Routes)

ÅStrong operating performance on the scheduled routes was partially offset by selective adjustments

in network due to internal and external reasons

Source: Data presented based on management accounting for scheduled flights of Aeroflot Group (excluding charter flights) 

Americas Russia CIS

Europe Middle East Asia

Performance of North and Central American
market was supported by addition of 3rd
frequency to NY and increased ASK to other
destinations, which weighted on PLF.

Russian market is continuing to show consistent
growth in 2018 with strong PLF performance on
the back of efficient capacity management.

Group KPIs in CIS came under pressure as a
result of subsidiariesôoperating program
optimization while Aeroflot airline showed steady
growth on all key routes including Kazakhstan.

European market performance benefited from
launch of additional frequencies to key
destinations and from new destinations opening
during the last twelve months, putting slight
pressure on PLF.

Operating performance of the region significantly
affected by increased frequencies to Istanbul,
Antalya and Dubai backed by strong demand to
the region

Passenger traffic on key regional destinations
stable or trending towards growth (China), higher
number of frequencies to Male supportive for
overall performance of the region.

10.6 %
8.6 %

15.4 %

(4.8) p.p.

Passengers
carried

RPK ASK PLF

8.0 %
9.4 %

4.8 %
3.3 p.p.

Passengers
carried

RPK ASK PLF

(2.5)%

(6.4)%

(4.9)%

(1.2) p.p.

Passengers
carried

RPK ASK PLF

8.6 %
9.8 %

12.6 %

(1.8) p.p.

Passengers
carried

RPK ASK PLF

3.1 %
2.5 %

1.7 %

0.6 p.p.

Passengers
carried

RPK ASK PLF

3.5 %
3.2 %

3.5 %

(0.3) p.p.

Passengers
carried

RPK ASK PLF
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12.6
10.2

15.2
13.1

8.2

13.1
11.0

15.5
13.8

8.3

Scheduled International Domestic Medium-haul Long-haul

Q1 2017 Q1 2018

Aeroflot routes

Rossiya routes

Aurora routes

Average Scheduled Flight Frequency per Route (Aeroflot Group ex-Pobeda) 

Å Moderate growth of destinations, focus on increase in frequencies on scheduled routes.
Å Aeroflot Group operates flights to 169 unique destinations in 53 countries (in 2018 summer schedule, incl. Russia 

and new destinations to be launched in the upcoming month).

Aeroflot Group Network

(Q1 2018, y-o-y)

Note: 1 Scheduled flights of Aeroflot Group (excluding Pobeda LCC)

4.4%
7.5%

2.0%
4.7%

1.4%

# of Flights Evolution by Region1

Increase in Group frequencies by 4.4% was predominantly supported by expansion of the number of frequencies in
international segment (+7.5%) and in the sector of medium-haul routes (+4.7%).

Los Angeles

MOSCOW

Malaga

Alicante

Amsterdam

Brussels

Stockholm

Athens
Antalya

Barcelona

Belgrade

Bologna

Budapest
Paris

Copenhagen

Dresden
Dusseldorf

Rome

Frankfurt

Geneva

Hannover

Hamburg

Helsinki

Heraklion

Istanbul

Larnaca

London

Lyon

Madrid

Munich

Milan
Nice

Oslo

Bucharest

Prague

Riga

Thessaloniki

Sofia
Split

Stuttgart

Berlin

Tbilisi

Tenerife

Tivat

Tallinn

Venice

Vienna

Valencia

Kaunas

Warsaw

Zagreb

Zurich

Lisbon

Havana

Washington

New York

Miami

Male

Phuket

Ho Chi Minh City

Geographic Network

MOSCOW

Anapa

Abakan

Adler

Arkhangelsk

Astrakhan

Barnaul

Chelyabinsk

Belgorod

Magadan

Gelenzhdik

Khanty Mansiysk

Irkutsk

Kemerovo

Kaliningrad

Khabarovsk

Krasnoyarsk

Krasnodar

Samara
Kazan

Saint Petersburg

Murmansk

Magnitogorsk

Mineral Waters

Nizhnekamsk
Nizhny Novgorod

Nizhnevartovsk

Novokuznetsk

New Urengoy

Novosibirsk

Perm

P. Kamchatsky

Orenburg

Rostov

Saratov

Syktyvkar
Surgut

Simferopol

Salekhard

Stavropol

Ekaterinburg
Tyumen

Tomsk
Ufa

Yu. Sakhalinsk

Volgograd

Voronezh 

Vladivostok

Yakutsk

Aktobe 

Almaty

Shymkent 

Yerevan

Bishkek

Atyrau

Baku

Karaganda
Chisinau

KostanayMinsk

Aktau

Samarkand
Tashkent

Astana

Beirut

Dubai

Teheran

Tel Aviv

Bangkok

Hanoi
Hong Kong

Guangzhou

Delhi Shanghai

Tokyo

Beijing

Seoul

Ulan Bator

Sochi

Frankfurt

Dalian

Harbin

Busan

Antalya

Barcelona
Burgas

Paris

Dusseldorf

Rome

Hamburg

Varna

Larnaca

Munich

Milan
Nice

Prague

Rimini

Berlin

Tivat
Istanbul

Vienna

Makhachkala

Orly

Omsk

Minsk

Chisinau

4.7 %

13.5 %

4.4 %

15.7 %

3.4 %

7.2 %

2.9 %

Total

Middle East

CIS

North and Central
America

Asia

Europe

Russia
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Å Aeroflot continued to increase frequencies both on the routes with already high capacity deployed as well as

underserved routes.

Å Starting from summer 2018 we are launching flights to 6 new destinations in Russia, Kazakhstan, Italy,

Bulgaria and Egypt.

Network Plans ïSummer 2018

Increasing frequencies on 

domestic routes (examples)

New destinations to be launched from 

Summer 2018

1 July 

Naples (Italy) 

7 flights per week

1 July 

Verona (Italy) 

7 flights per week

2 July 

Burgas (Bulgaria)

7 flights per week

15 July 

Kyzylorda (Kazakhstan)

4 flights per week

11 April 

Cairo (Egypt)

3 flights per week

1 May  

Saransk (Russia) 

14 flights per week

1

2

3

4

5

6

56

42

35

38

35

7

7

7

7

7

7

4

7

7

7

7

Yekaterinburg

Rostov

N.Novgorod

Kaliningrad

Ufa

Khanty-Mansiysk

Magnitogorsk

Novy Urengoy

35

28

28

14

14

7

7

3

7

7

7

14

7

7

7

4

Prague

Rome

Milan

Istanbul

Antalya

Dubai

Bucharest

Lyon

Increasing frequencies on 

international routes (examples)

Weekly frequency in summer schedule 2017

Addition in weekly frequencies starting from summer schedule 2018
25 March  

St.PeteïLondon (LGW)

7 flights per week
7
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Average weekly frequency per route ïAeroflot airline

Increase in International ïInternational Traffic

Aeroflot Airline Domestic and International Transit

Considerable share of transit of Aeroflot airline in Sheremetyevo

4.5%

5.4%

Growth

Q1 2018

2.4%

é Results into a Flexible Approach to Transit Flows

Å Increasing flight frequency improves connectivity and supportsAeroflotôstraffic growth in Sheremetyevo airport.

Å Advantageous geographical positions and Groupôsefforts support traffic growth on key European and Asian

destinations.

Growing Connectivity of Aeroflot Airlineôs Flights1 ...

Total Aeroflot airline int. ïint. transit traffic, million PAX

Pickup in point-to-point demand combined with expanding capacities
resulting in growing international transfer volumes
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é Backed by Convenient Location of Aeroflot Hub

Source: Company data, IMF, Eurostat, RITA, Russian State Statistics Service, Rosaviatsia.
1 Data for  Aeroflot airlineôsown flights; Aeroflot adopted new frequency per route and connectivity ratio calculation methodology and previous periods were recalculated retrospectively

Connectivity ratio

From/To Paris London Vienna Stockholm Rome

Tokyo
Via Moscow 15:00 15:05 13:45 13:15 14:55

Via Dubai 18:30 18:55 17:15 17:45 17:30

Shanghai
Via Moscow 14:05 14:10 12:50 12:20 14:00

Via Dubai 17:25 17:50 16:10 16:40 16:25

Hong Kong
Via Moscow 15:00 14:40 13:20 12:50 14:30

Via Dubai 18:30 17:10 15:30 16:00 15:45
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